
Fordham (8-10) -vs- Davidson (9-9)
3/15/2026 at Davidson, N.C. (Wilson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: STEWART, Robbie (2-0)
Loss: HALL, Ed (1-2)
HBP: BERG, Aric, HALL, Ed, CHAMPEY, Brycen, PYNE, Garrett, SMITH, Daniel

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Fordham 2 0 0 0 6 0 3 0 15 26 20 0
Davidson 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 7 2

Fordham 26

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LITTLE, Ernie lf 5 3 3 3 1 1 3
KIRK, Taylor 2b 5 3 2 4 1 1 0
McANDREWS, Tommy c 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
    YOUNG, Caden ph/rf 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
OCKO, Madden 3b 7 2 3 5 0 1 2
GRABAU, Anthony ss 6 3 1 0 1 1 2
FORD, Tim rf 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    DEAN, Mason pr/rf 2 3 1 0 0 1 0
    CHAVEZ, Carson ph/c 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
RUBIN, Jack dh 7 1 3 6 0 1 2
DIEGUEZ, Matt 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    DONNELLY, Joey 1b 2 3 2 1 2 0 0
MARKEY, Tommy cf 3 3 0 0 1 1 2
DOWD, Aidan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    STEWART, Robbie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    EGAN, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BERG, Aric p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 26 20 25 10 7 11

2B: KIRK, Taylor (1); DEAN, Mason (1); RUBIN, Jack (1);
DONNELLY, Joey (1)
HR: McANDREWS, Tommy (1); OCKO, Madden (1)
SH: LITTLE, Ernie (1); MARKEY, Tommy (2)
SF: KIRK, Taylor (1); McANDREWS, Tommy (1)
SB: LITTLE, Ernie (2); KIRK, Taylor (1); DIEGUEZ, Matt (1)
CS: LITTLE, Ernie (1)
HBP: LITTLE, Ernie (1); McANDREWS, Tommy (1); FORD, Tim (1);
DEAN, Mason (1); DIEGUEZ, Matt (1); MARKEY, Tommy (1)
DP: 2

Davidson 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VANNOY, Matthew 3b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
    MCCULLOUGH, Will cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DALY, Jamie cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
    HIGGINS, Justin 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
TORRESO, Anthony dh 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
LIETZ, Forrest rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
    THOMAS, Gavin rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MANJOORAN, Matt 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    BERMAN, Connor 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOUGHLIN, Theo 1b 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
    PAPCIAK, Will 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDWARDS, Scotty lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    HOWARD, Jed lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RICE, Aidan ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
DIAZ, Fredy ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    COLLINS, Cooper ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
BROOKS, Will c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    SUAREZ, Jake c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HALL, Ed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CHAMPEY, Brycen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PYNE, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SMITH, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BANKS, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HULTQUIST, Henry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WILLE, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 7 3 5 9 8

2B: EDWARDS, Scotty (1); BROOKS, Will (1)
HBP: SUAREZ, Jake (1)
E: BERMAN, Connor (1); DIAZ, Fredy (1)
DP: 1

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DOWD, Aidan 3.0 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 4 52
STEWART, Robbie (W, 2-0) 4.0 3 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 14 15 4 2 54
EGAN, Ryan 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 22
BERG, Aric 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 24
Totals 7 3 3 5 9 0 0 1 0 32 38 10 6 152

Davidson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HALL, Ed (L, 1-2) 4.2 5 8 8 3 3 0 0 2 0 16 24 4 6 91
CHAMPEY, Brycen 1.1 5 3 3 2 2 1 0 1 0 8 11 1 0 53
PYNE, Garrett 2.0 3 4 4 1 2 0 0 2 0 7 12 2 2 40
SMITH, Daniel 0.1 3 5 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 1 0 15
BANKS, Will 0.1 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 18
HULTQUIST, Henry 0.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 14
WILLE, Tyler 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 9
Totals 20 26 23 10 7 1 0 6 0 43 64 10 8 240



PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Anthony Greene First: Junior Creech Third Base: Kyle Bujno 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:59   Attendance: 244   Weather: Cloudy, 68^
Game notes:
- Dowd faced 3 batters in the 4th.
- CHAMPEY, B faced 3 batters in the 7th.
- PYNE, G faced 4 batters in the 9th.
- HULTQUIST, H faced 3 batters in the 9th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR DAV
Little walked (3-2 KBBFFBB). 0 0
Kirk grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFB); Little advanced to second. 0 0
McAndrews homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Little scored. 2 0
Ocko struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0
Grabau struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 2 0

Davidson - Bottom of 1st FOR DAV
VANNOY, M singled to third base (0-1 K). 2 0
DALY, J struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 2 0
TORRESO, A singled up the middle (1-1 FB); VANNOY, M advanced to third. 2 0
LIETZ, F grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); TORRESO, A out on the play. 2 0

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR DAV
Ford, T. walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Rubin grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK); Ford, T. out on the play. 2 0
Dieguez flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 2 0

Davidson - Bottom of 2nd FOR DAV
MANJOORAN, M grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 0
LOUGHLIN, T lined out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 2 0
EDWARDS, S grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 0

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR DAV
Markey grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 2 0
Little struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BSKFS). 2 0
Kirk grounded out to p (2-2 KKBBF). 2 0

Davidson - Bottom of 3rd FOR DAV
DIAZ, F grounded out to p (3-2 BKSBFBF). 2 0
BROOKS, W lined out to cf (2-2 FBKB). 2 0
VANNOY, M walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 2 0
DALY, J fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 0

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR DAV
McAndrews singled to center field (1-2 KBS). 2 0
Ocko flied out to lf (0-1 S). 2 0
Grabau popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 2 0
Ford, T. hit by pitch (2-1 BFB); McAndrews advanced to second. 2 0
Rubin grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSBBK). 2 0

Davidson - Bottom of 4th FOR DAV
TORRESO, A singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 0
LIETZ, F singled through the right side (2-1 KBB); TORRESO, A advanced to third. 2 0
MANJOORAN, M walked (3-0 BBBB); LIETZ, F advanced to second. 2 0
Stewart to p for Dowd. 2 0
LOUGHLIN, T singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); MANJOORAN, M advanced to third; LIETZ, F scored;
TORRESO, A scored. 2 2
EDWARDS, S struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 2
DIAZ, F hit into double play c unassisted, interference (0-0); MANJOORAN, M out on the play. 2 2



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR DAV
Dieguez hit by pitch (0-0). 2 2
Markey reached on a fielder's choice to catcher, SAC, bunt (0-0); Dieguez advanced to second. 2 2
Little grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Markey advanced to second; Dieguez advanced to third. 2 2
Kirk singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BKFFBF); Markey advanced to third; Dieguez scored. 3 2
Kirk stole second. 3 2
McAndrews flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-1 SBB); Markey scored. 4 2
Ocko singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Kirk scored. 5 2
Grabau singled to left center (0-0); Ocko advanced to third. 5 2
Ford, T. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Grabau advanced to second. 5 2
Dean pinch ran for Ford, T.. 5 2
CHAMPEY, B to p for HALL, E. 5 2
Rubin doubled to left center, 3 RBI (3-2 BSFBFB); Dean scored; Grabau scored; Ocko scored. 8 2
Dieguez singled to shortstop (3-2 BKBFFB); Rubin advanced to third. 8 2
Dieguez stole second. 8 2
Markey struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 8 2

Davidson - Bottom of 5th FOR DAV
Donnelly to 1b for Dieguez. 8 2
Dean to rf. 8 2
BROOKS, W popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 8 2
VANNOY, M flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBK). 8 2
DALY, J struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 8 2

Fordham - Top of 6th FOR DAV
Little hit by pitch (0-0). 8 2
Little stole second. 8 2
Little out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 8 2
Kirk struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKFK). 8 2
McAndrews walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 2
Ocko singled to left center (1-2 FFB); McAndrews advanced to second. 8 2
Grabau popped up to 2b (1-2 BKF). 8 2

Davidson - Bottom of 6th FOR DAV
TORRESO, A struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBKS). 8 2
LIETZ, F flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 8 2
MANJOORAN, M flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 8 2

Fordham - Top of 7th FOR DAV
Dean doubled to right center, ground-rule (3-1 BBBK). 8 2
Dean advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 2
Rubin singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBBS); Dean scored. 9 2
Donnelly walked (3-0 BBBB); Rubin advanced to second. 9 2
PYNE, G to p for CHAMPEY, B. 9 2
Markey grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Donnelly advanced to second; Rubin advanced to third. 9 2
Little singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Donnelly advanced to third; Rubin scored. 10 2
Little stole second. 10 2
Kirk flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-2 BBKFF); Donnelly scored. 11 2
McAndrews hit by pitch (0-0). 11 2
Ocko reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KKB); McAndrews out at second ss to 2b. 11 2

Davidson - Bottom of 7th FOR DAV
LOUGHLIN, T grounded out to 2b (0-0). 11 2



EDWARDS, S doubled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 11 2
DIAZ, F struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 11 2
BROOKS, W doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); EDWARDS, S scored. 11 3
VANNOY, M walked (3-1 BBKBB). 11 3
DALY, J struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 11 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 15   Hits: 9   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   

Fordham - Top of 8th FOR DAV
Grabau flied out to lf (1-0 B). 11 3
Dean struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBFFBS). 11 3
Rubin struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 11 3

Davidson - Bottom of 8th FOR DAV
Egan to p for Stewart. 11 3
TORRESO, A walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 11 3
LIETZ, F flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 11 3
MANJOORAN, M flied out to lf (2-2 BBKK). 11 3
LOUGHLIN, T struck out looking (3-2 BBKSFBK). 11 3

Fordham - Top of 9th FOR DAV
Donnelly singled to right field (0-0). 11 3
Markey hit by pitch (1-1 BS); Donnelly advanced to second. 11 3
Little singled through the left side (2-1 BBK); Markey advanced to second; Donnelly advanced to third. 11 3
Kirk walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Little advanced to second; Markey advanced to third; Donnelly scored. 12 3
SMITH, D to p for PYNE, G. 12 3
Young, Caden pinch hit for McAndrews. 12 3
Young, Caden singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BF); Kirk advanced to second; Little advanced to
third; Markey scored. 13 3
Ocko homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-0); Young, Caden scored; Kirk scored; Little scored. 17 3
Grabau reached on a dropped fly by ss (1-2 KKB). 17 3
Dean hit by pitch (0-0); Grabau advanced to second. 17 3
Rubin infield fly to 2b (0-2 KFF). 17 3
Donnelly doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Dean advanced to third; Grabau scored, unearned. 18 3
BANKS, W to p for SMITH, D. 18 3
PAPCIAK, W to 1b for LOUGHLIN, T. 18 3
COLLINS, C to ss for DIAZ, F. 18 3
SUAREZ, J to c for BROOKS, W. 18 3
MCCULLOUGH to cf for VANNOY, M. 18 3
HIGGINS, J to 3b for DALY, J. 18 3
Markey walked (3-2 BKBSBFB). 18 3
Little singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 KKBB); Markey advanced to third; Donnelly scored; Dean scored. 20 3
Kirk doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Little advanced to third; Markey scored. 21 3
Young, Caden singled up the middle, RBI; Kirk advanced to third; Little scored. 22 3
Ocko fouled out to 1b (1-2 SBS). 22 3
HULTQUIST, H to p for BANKS, W. 22 3
BERMAN, C to 2b for MANJOORAN, M. 22 3
THOMAS, G to rf for LIETZ, F. 22 3
HOWARD, J to lf for EDWARDS, S. 22 3
Grabau walked (3-0 BBBB); Young, Caden advanced to second. 22 3
Chavez pinch hit for Dean. 22 3
Chavez walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Grabau advanced to second; Young, Caden advanced to third; Kirk
scored, unearned. 23 3
Rubin singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BSBK); Chavez advanced to third; Grabau scored, team unearned;
Young, Caden scored, unearned. 25 3
WILLE, T to p for HULTQUIST, H. 25 3
Donnelly walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Rubin advanced to second. 25 3
Markey reached on a throwing error by 2b (0-0); Donnelly advanced to second; Rubin advanced to third;
Chavez scored, team unearned. 26 3
Little flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 26 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Davidson - Bottom of 9th FOR DAV
Young, Caden to rf. 26 3
Chavez to c. 26 3
Berg to p for Egan. 26 3
RICE, A pinch hit for HOWARD, J. 26 3
RICE, A walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 26 3
COLLINS, C struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 26 3
SUAREZ, J hit by pitch (2-2 BFBK); RICE, A advanced to second. 26 3
MCCULLOUGH flied out to cf (0-2 SK). 26 3
HIGGINS, J struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 26 3


